OO IO
DISTRICT ALL

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda

Bids and Proposals
T President and Village Board of Trustees
FROM Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE : December 31, 2020 Agenda Date: January 21, 2021
TITLE : Bid Waiver for: Parkway Tree Trimming and Demand Trimming/Cabling

SUBMITTED BY:  Eric Hendrickson, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor

RESULTS:

Date Bids Were Published N/A Bidding Closed N/A

Total Number of Bids Received _N/A
Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications

Bid Security Required Yes

Performance Bond Required Yes
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes
Explanation:

Waiver of Bids Requested? X Yes

No
No

No

If yes, explain:
See attached memo.
Award Recommended to Lowest Yes

Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain:

See attached memo.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Amount of Award $65,000.00 420.730.730.75420

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:
See attached memo.

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously
If yes, was quality of work acceptable

Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-1295?
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply

REVIEW (as needed):
Village Attorney XX

Finance Director XX

Village Manager XX

X Yes No
X Yes __ No

ZYes
Date

Date
Date

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 noon,

Wednesday, prior to the Board Agenda distribution.




To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

From: Eric Hendrickson, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works %

Date: December 31, 2020

RE: Parkway Tree Trimming Contract Renewal

On October 4™, 2018, the Village of Lombard advertised for bids for the Village contract PWOQO
19-15, Parkway Tree Pruning and Demand Trimming/Cabling. The lowest responsible bid
was received from D Ryan Tree and Landscape LLC. The original contract was from
January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019 with two optional one-year extensions. The final
contract extension option would be from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021.

We have contacted D Ryan Tree and Landscape LLC and they have expressed interest in
continuing the contract for the 2021 calendar year at the unit prices bid for the year three
option. D Ryan Tree and Landscape LLC has provided good service to the Village. The
FY21 budget contains $65,000.00 from the Motor Fuel Tax fund for parkway tree
trimming purposes.

Staff recommends renewing the Parkway Tree Trimming contract with D Ryan Tree and
Landscape LLC for the amount of up to $65,000.00. This is the second of two possible
extensions of the contract and will expire December 31, 2021. Please present this item to
the Board of Trustees at the January 21, 2021 meeting for their approval.

Encl: D Ryan Tree and Landscape LLC letter
Bid Tabulation Sheet



Bujunid puewaq pue Sulwwii] Aemyied gej pig [eutd 6TOZ\SulwwiL 9941\10841U09 Ag - SUSWIND0Q Pale|aJ J9eIU0) J3Y30 pue pig\adedspue] uequn 1§ Alsa104\Md\:H

G1'806°8CL$ GO'LGL'19$ 00'20Z'59$ TVL1OL ANVYHD
00°0% 00'G.¢$ 00°0$ 00'G6.£$ 000$ 00's.€$ 1004 Bupso 0l
00°0% 00°00¥$ 00°0% 00°00v$ 000% 00°007$ Buiged 6
00°0% 00°00+$ 000% 00°00+$ 00°0% 006.2% J+9E Wl puewsg 8
000% 00°05Z$ 00°0% 00°052$ 00°0% 00°05¢$ « GE- L2 W) puewsQ L
000$ 00°00z$ 000% 00°002$ 00'0$ 00°002$ « 0C- €1 W) pueweQq 9
00°0$ 00°00Z$ 000$ 00°002$ 00°0% 00°00Z% « Ch- 9 Wl puewe( g
0090.°LL$ |00°€$ 206¢g GC'886% G662 |see 0€£'698'G$ G8'¢c$ [8502C +9E WU Aemyied ¥
05'658'6¥$  [02°C$ g9v8l || OV'/86'G$ |092$ [6rle [l 02€le'6ls  |sSes  [viS. .GE - GZ W] Aemxed £
Gz868'o0vs  [sTTs 22181 || 08'¥98'0c$ |022$ |v8v6 [| 0c068'9cs [08'L$ |6E6VL J7C - Gl W] Aemyied [4
ov'8bb'ozs (028 ceoel || ozLie'ves |ozes  [96ss) || ogeer'cls |08 |962s a7l - 9 W] Aemyied 3
V1Ol 301dd ALD Y101  [30IHd | ALD V1OL J014d| ALD W3aLl ON
LINN 1INN LINN
sajjuenb pajewnsa SNOILd30X3
Bulunag
puewag pue Bujwiwi} aalj
(1Z202) uondo sa1y| Jesp (0z02) uondo omj Jes GL109 Tl ‘aledeq Y3aaaqig|Aempied:aINvN LINFWNNDOA
€23LH I L2221 | 40 SSIHAAV ¥ INVN|  SL-6L OMd # LNJWNJO0A
0771 8dlnieg Nd 00:€ JINIL
adedspue g 9911 ueky g gL10061 | :31vda
00'869°/G1$ 00°269'¢8$ 00°109'G6$ V101 ANVHO
00°0$ 00°005% 00°0% 00°008$ 00°0$ 00°005$ J001 BullpaS 0l
00°'0$ 00°0s€$ 000$ 00°0se$ 00°0% 00°05€$ Buliged 6
00°'0$ 00°0s€$ 000$ 00°05€$ 00°0$ 00°0s€$ «+9E WU} puewsg 8
00°0% 00°00€$ 00°0% 00°00£$ 000$ 00°00¢$ « GE- L Wi puewaQ A
00°0% 00°0sZ% 00°0% 00°052$ 00'0$ 00°052$ « 0¢- €1 Wiy puewsg 9
00°0% 00°00Z$ 000% 00°00C$ 00°0% 00°002$ « Cb- 9 Wl puewaq g
0090.°LL$  [00°€ES 206€ 00600't$ [00'€ES |GEE 00v21'9$ 00€$  |8s0C w+OE Wi | Aemyred 14
00'see'ss$  [00°€s Gob8lL || 00Zvv'9$  |00€$ [evie || 00222228 |00€$ |viSZ .GE - GZ Wil Aemyied €
00'LeS'¥G$  [00°€$ L/18L || o0'csy'ees |ooes |vev6 || 00°ZL8'b¥S  |00€$ |6EevL T - Gl W] Aemyied [4
00'990'0e$  [o0'cs zzozL || oo'ggL'org [00'es  [96GG) [[ 00'888'Lles [ooes |96Zs a7l - 9 Wi Aemped 3
VL0l A01dd ALD IV1IOL [301™d | ALD Ww1l0L 321dd| ALD W ENR ON
L1INN LINN LINN
SNOILdIDX3
Buiunig
puewsq pue Bujwwi] aaix]
(1207) uondo sauy1 Jesx (0Z0z) uondo omj tesp Lp#09 I ¥aaqig|Aemiied:INVN LNIWNDOA
‘Hodx%007 001 8IS AV JBYdlY S| | 40 SSIYAAY ® FINVN|  GL-61 OMd # INIJWNOOAd
000¥L  "ou| ‘aie) a1 JSWOH Nd 00:¢ JNIL
811006l | :a1va

Suiunid puewaq pue Sulwwia] Aemyied 6TOZ Wao4 uonejnge] Suluado pig




duiunig puewaq pue Suiwwil| Aemyied qe) pig |euly 6T0Z\Sulwiwi ] 9941\12B41U02 Aq - SUBWINDOQ Pa3le|aJ 19B1UOD 1830 pue pig\adedspue] uequn g A11sa104\Md\:H

G/'GG6'L6LS £6°'L6¥'06$ 0€°6/¥'901L$ TVYLOL ANYYHD
00°0% 000L1$ 00°0% 00'G0L$ 00°0% 00'00L% ) 0l
00°0% 00'G/E$ 00°0% 00'G9ES 00'0% 00°05€$ buiigqed 6
000% 00'6.¢$ 00'0% 00°69€$ 000% 00°'0G€3 ++9E W) puewaq 8
00°0% 00022$ 00°0% 00092% 00°0% 00'052$ « G€- | ¢ WL puewsg L
000$ 000.2% 00°0% 00°092$ 000$ 00°052$ « 0¢- €1 W) puewe(g 9
00'0% 00691$ 00°0% 00'651% 000¢$ 00°051$ o Cl- 9 Wi puewa( g
00'6SG'ZLS  |0G¥$ 206¢ Gzo6e'L$  [SL'¥S  |see 02'920'8$ 06'€$ |850C +OE Wil | Aemiied |4
GZ060°L/8  [s8'€S Gor8lL 821¥66'/$ gLes [6FLC 0¥'992'/2$ 09¢$ |viS. .GE - G W] Aeamled €
0Z'/e¥'G98  |09°€$ L2181 || 086LL'2e$ [Sves |¥8v6 || 0.8626¥S |0€E€$ [6EBIL W2 - G Wili) Aemdled [4
0£'698°'26$ [SL'ES ¢c0cl 09/ve'ers |0L'€S 968Gl || 00'888°'LTS 00'€$ |[962/ W71 -9 Wl Aemyied I
V10l 3004d ALD V1Ol |300dd | ALD vLOL JO1dd| ALD HENA ON
LINN LINN LINN
SNOILd3OX3
Bulunid
puewaq pue Bujwwiig 93]
(120g) uondQ sauy L 1esp (0Z0z) uondo om] Jea) 92509 Tl Yled abueine Y3aqig|femysed:3NVYN LINIWNNDOA
tGLL x0g "‘O'd|| 40 SS3HAAY ? AWVYN| 6Sl-61 OMd # LNIJWND0A
90IAI9G 9311 SJOPUIA Nd 00:€ AL
8L100-6L | ‘J1va
0Z'¥96'6.1$ TAN AR 0G'G6E'E0LS IVY.LOL ANVYHD
000% 0 00°0$ 0 000% 0 aig LON Joo. buljpai 0l
00°0$ 0C9L¥$ 00'0$ 00°80v$ 000% 00°00¥$ buiiged 6
000$ 00°982$ 00°0% 00'08Z% 00°0% 00'G.2% «+9E W) puewsg 8
00°0$ 00°092$ 00°0% 00'652$ 000$ 000528 » GE- LT W) puewsg L
00°0% 00'80¢$ 000% 00'+0Z$ 000% 00°0023% « 0¢- €1 Wi puewaq 9
000% 00'802¢$ 00°0$ 00°¥0Z$ 000% 00°00C$ « Gl 9 W) puewaqd G
00'809'G1$  [00'¥$ C06¢ 00°0¥€‘L$ 00v$ |SEE 0£°'€2c6'L$ G8'c$ [850C ~+OE Wi Aemied |4
GC'16€298 [s9¢€s Gor8L G8'ev8'lS G9'c$ |6FLe 00'605'92$ ose$  |plGL .G€ - 6T Wil | Aemyied S
G6'268'098 [sees L1381 OF'122'1€$ |G5€€$ |¥8Y6 08'¥08'2¥$ 0Cces |6E6YL W2 - Gl Wi Aemyied [4
00990'9e$ [00°€$ ¢c0cl 00'882'0r$ |00'€S [96GGL || OV'8SL'LZS 06¢¢ [9622 W71 - 9 W] Aemyied 3
TVLOL 301dd ALD IV1IOL 32014d | ALD V101l 301dd| ALD W31l ON
LINN LINN LINN
SNOILdADX3
Buiunid
puewag pue Sulwwi | 891}
(120Z) uondQ 8a1y] Jesp (0z0z) uondo om] Jea 8%1.09 I ‘piequon ¥3aqig|Aemised:INVYN LNIWNDOA
SNUBAY Yied OEPMILE 40 SS3HAAY B IINVYN|  SL-61 OMd # LNINNDOA
90IMBS Bl | %8s0lD Nd 00:€ SNIL
8110061 | :31va

8ulunid puewsaq pue Sulwwi} Aemied 6T0z wJo4 uonejnge] Suiuadg pig




D RYAN TREE & LANDSCAPE SERVICE LLC
17271 IL ROUTE 23
DEKALB, IL 60115
630-800-8767

December 29, 2020

Village of Lombard
Attn: Eric Hendrickson
255 E Wilson Ave
Lombard, IL 60148

RE: Cyclic Tree Pruning Renewal

Dear Sir:

Please consider this letter as a request to renew/exercise the renewal option for Year Three and
continue as the Village of Lombard’s tree trimming contractor under the terms laid out in the
contract documents and with the pricing submitted with the original bid.

Please let us know your decision. We look forward to continuing our business relationship with

you.

Sincerely,

&R ;_____
DaRin Ryan
Owner



